-|Transparent Guide|-
• Follow instructions in ‘Cautions during Use’. Otherwise, it may cause unexpected
accidents.
• Check the polarity of the terminals before wiring the temperature sensor. For RTD
temperature sensor, wire it as 3-wire type, using cables in same thickness and length.
For thermocouple (TC) temperature sensor, use the designated compensation wire for
extending wire.
• Keep away from high voltage lines or power lines to prevent inductive noise. In case

considerations in the manuals.
Download the manuals from the Autonics website.
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website .
T K ❶ ❷ - ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻
❶ Digit
4: 4 digit
❹ Power supply
2:  24 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz, 24-48 VDCᜡ
4: 100-240 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz
❷ Size
N: DIN W 48 × H 24 mm
SP: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm (11 pin plug	type)
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
W: DIN W 96 × H 48 mm
H: DIN W 48 × H 96 mm
L: DIN W 96 × H 96 mm
❺ OUT1 Control output
R: Relay
S:  SSR drive
C:  Selectable current or SSR drive
output
❸ Option in/output
Size: N
PN OUT2 Function
1 Normal type 01) Alarm 1 + CT input
Heating & Cooling Alarm 2
2 Normal type Alarm 1 + Alarm 2
D Normal type Alarm 1 + Digital input 1/2
Heating & Cooling Digital input 1/2
R Normal type Alarm 1+Transmission
output
Heating & Cooling Transmission output
T Normal type Alarm output 1 + RS485
communication
Heating & Cooling RS485 communication
Size: SP
PN Function
1 Alarm 1
Size: S, M, W, H, L
PN Function
1 Alarm 1
2 Alarm 1 + Alarm output 2
R Alarm 1 + Transmission output
T Alarm 1 + RS485 communication
A Alarm 1 + Alarm 2 + Transmission output
B Alarm 1 + Alarm 2 + RS485 communication
D Alarm 1 + Alarm 2 + Digital input 1/2 02)
❻ OUT2 Control output
N:  Normal type
[No OUT2 (Heating or Cooling)]
R:  Heating & Cooling	type
[Relay output] 03)
C:  Heating & Cooling	type
[Selectable current or SSR drive
output] 04)